Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975) Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi – 110 048 Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com



22.06.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

It has come to our notice that one league namely "Yuva Kabaddi Series" is being organised in Karnataka from 17th June 19th July 2023 under the aegis of "Karnataka Rajya Amateur Kabaddi Association Bangalore".

It is informed to all that:

- 1. AKFI has not given any permission / authorisation to organise "Yuva Kabaddi Series" from 17th June 19th July 2023.
- 2. AKFI will not issue any certificate to the participants in the above tournament.
- 3. All affiliated units of AKFI are advised not to send their teams in the above tournament.
- 4. All players are advised to use caution and their wisdom before participating in the above series, AKFI will not be responsible for any type of loss to any player.

-----sd------Administrator / President Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India